PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1. or we,.

Couw

hereby petition for a Variance from Section_ 1

3 ~legal owner. of the property situate In Baltimore
y and which is deeribed tn the description and plat attached herclo and made a part hereal.

a[ the Zoning Regulations of Altimere County, 1o the Zoning law of l!alumnr: \.nnnly, lnr am

following reasons; (indicate hanlsmp or practical difficulty)

See attashed description

Property is to be posted and advertised as pnqmml by .ening Regulations.
or we, agree to pay expenses of abave Variance tising, posting. ete., upon fling of 1
pegn, and further agres 1o and are to be bound m the zaning regulations and. restrictions
Raidape County adopt: & pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County

S A

Contract purchaser

Addidress

Petit

of Baltimere County, this 28th

lition be advertised,
cral circulation throv

requtired by the Zoning Law of Balfimore County, in twe newspapers

Coubty; on the .. ... 318t

" Zoning Commissioner of faltimore Cou

fover}

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

NG at a point on the southwest corner

of Merritt Blvd. and Baybriar Road, and being lot

« 7, Block 2 us shown on Plat ¥o, 8 of

“bundalk”, G.L.B. Liber 19, folics 135 and 136.

this
of

ugh-
om Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that the public nmm be had hefore the Zoning
Commissianer of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

1030 clock

nty,

1.'._3;,5 ¥
el

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZO/ING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we, _legal owner...of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description. and plat altached hereto ard made o part hercof,

weradt sers (0) o!fetreet

hereby petition for a Variance from

parking spicea inatesd of the reguired fifty (50)

ona.

of llwzw\lng Regulations of Rallimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for_the
Tollowing reasors: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) I

10 were than

when uary wan complated in 1957,

& prasant pas

udd » ohurch addition La ntild

baing zude to 1

o an inorease in eatin’ ckpdaity

neaded. It in rot intended to 3

revent ninctoen (19) apece parking

If the Junduy zavalng en atreet

a srvtlon, the pgucalospeid

in svailable to as.

Praperty is fa be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations

1 3r ¥e, avee o pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, clc., upon dling of this
petitin, ai d furticer agree to and are to be bound by he zoning regulations and restrietions of
Ballznore County sdopled pursuant to the Zoxing Law For Ballimare County

Contract purchaser

" Protestant’s Attorney

-day

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioncr of Baltimore County, this.
i aw 75 M

TFebzuary . 197 __Shat Lhe subject malter of this petition be advertised,
:qu.’-&lw the Zoning Law o1 Ballimore County, in two newspapers of general clreulation u.m.,,'
ut Daltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in toom 106, County Office Building in Tow.on, Balimere

. 187 --Bal - MClock

Vg ys 9% 5
g LY - R
<

-

County, on the_.__

ning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

ERI.’MORE COUNTY, MAI{YL’VD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

William b. Fromm, Dirctor of Planning

FROM...

SURJECT._Petition #75-226-A. Southwest carmer of Merritt Boulevard and Baybriar Road,

Petition for Variance for Front, Side and Rear Yards, and Off=Street Parking.
Petitioner - Reorganized Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints

12th District

HEARING: Monday, March 31, 1975 (10:00 A.m.)

|78
5
i

The staff of the OFfice of Plaaning and Zonfng hos reviewed the
subject petition and has the following comment to offer.

Because the packing requirements of the Baltirore County regulations
are stated as minimums and because any parking must be accormodated
on the adjacent streets, affairs held at the subject property may

cause neighborhood nu

- A

n 0. Fromm, Director
office of Planning

WOF :NEG :

ﬁ]/

N0 1275 PM

BALTIMORE COUNTY
ZONING PLANS

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

April 3, 1

Elder L. B. Futman
Presiding Elder
Reorganized Church of Jesus Christ of
Latter Day Saints
Marritt € oulovard & Baybelar Road
Dundaik, Maryland 21222
RE: Petition for Variances
Boulevard & Baybriar Road -
12¢h District
Church of Jeaus Chrlst of Latter Day
Saiats = Petiticaer
Q. 15-226-A {Item

0. 137)

Dear Mr. Patmoans

1 Have this date passed my Order-in the above captioaed matter ia
accordance with the atached,

Very truly youry
Lapeld 2

JAMES E. DYE]
Deputy Zoniay

Criniissioner

JED/wnc

Attachmenta

Zor L. R. Putnam, Presiding Elder Item 137

mx;' anized

of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Sain

Merritt Blvd. & Baybriar md. Cnul\t, Office Building

Dundalk, Md. 111 W. Chesapeaks Avenua
Towson, Maryland 21204

¥ Py h o) @
filing this 28th - .12{'2,“;‘.;',::_5‘;;_“_“2“7““" aceepted for

#S." Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner R.L.D.3. Church

Petitioner's at torney

n T
Chairman,

Zoning Flans
Advienry Committoo




Alowd 3 2757

7

3
¢ L =3

and it appearing thal by reason of the following finding of facts U1

uareasonable hardship upon the Petitioners

g the Varianee requested 0ot adversely affecting the health, s
3. -¥nffare el the community, Variances to permit

»

3 ing of 25 (cot (rom the front property line, 10 foet from

W

L) lime, and !7 feet (rom the roar property line instead of the required 40 feot,
\J 20 deet and 30 feat, rrlpn wvely should be granted. &0

¥ 15 ORDERED by the Ko Commisioner of Raltimere County this 3. £2
& .

N e APE. 155, i the hereln Fitison fer & Varianew shockd be and the

. glan by the Departineat of Public Works and the Office of Pl

the date of this ardens subject to the approval of a site
ing and Zoning.

same ks granted. from aml af

p‘uitw,nnlug Commissiopfr of Baltimore County

Pursuant to the advertisenent, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

'

smid it appesring that by Feason of

the abave Variance shoult NOT BE “FANTED

TT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

[ SO . 197 that the above Variance be ind the same is horeby DENIED,

Baltimare County, Marglund
Brpartment @f Public Morks

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 31204
Beross of Engineering
FLLAWONTH W DivER P B S February 13, 1975

¥r. S, Eric Ditenna
Zoning Conmienioner

County Office Building
Towson, Meryland 2120k

Fe. Ttem #137 (1574-1975)
Property Owner: R.L.[.S. Church
/W corner of Merritt Blvd, and Paybriar Rd.
Existing Zonimg: D,

Preposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. L0S.21 to permit

O offstrert parking spaces instead of the require

d 50
spaces. Variance from Sec. 1B02.2B (SOLV.R.2) to permit
'

setbacks for anather principal hilding of 250 from
the front proparty line, 107 from the side line, and

17" from the rear property line instead of the required

Let, 20 and 301 rey ctively.
No. of Acres: .5 Acre Distriet: 12th

Dear Mr, DiNenma:

ng_comments sre furnished in regard o the plat sutmitted to this office

The followis
for wview by the Zoning Advitory Committee in comnection with the subject item,
Qeneral:

Boltimore County utilities and highway improverants are not {nvolved.

The submitted plan must be revised to correctly indicste the locations of
existing fire hydrants in relation to this site,

This office has no further comment fn regarc to the plan sutmitted for Zoning
ldvizory Committee review in connection with this Item #137 (1974-1975).

Very truly yours,

END:EAM:FWRion

FuSE Key Sheet

15 SE 20 Pos. Sheet
SE L E Topo

103 Tax ¥ap

the Bal County Zoning ! would result in practical d"ﬂ:ulh!}!ld

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on tke above petition

and it appearing tha. by reason of the following finding of facts that serict compli

with

Elder L. R. Putnam, Presiding Elder
=30 Re: Item 137

March 10, 19275 Page 2

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZOMING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of..the granting of

the Varlance aat ¢ SOuETY OPFICE wUniotg
| Svvsas; NeTats Sectan March 10, 1975
welfare of the

A field inspection reveals no provision for
required off street parking ecxisting on the site

moocooouononxxy]  Elder L. R. Putnam, Presiding g1 and few, if any, areas of legal on street packing
i S £3al chan Reorganized Chll:ch.nf Jesus ghrigg:ef in the immediate environs of the church.
hwp';m‘ e ok dracss kA B St T.J}!'oguﬂ l’;:“f; u;i'\r:am“ bri PL th ts of the Bureau of Enginecring
3 rrite - & Baybriar Road case note the camments a o Bure F Ei
a Variance red 5, should bo granted. DuRdaik, Moewiins i 1

concerning the indication of existing fire hydrant

-~ Emrns locatiors, as well as comments of the Department of
T 15 ORDEIED by the Fonins- Somunissioner of Baltimore couny this -5 ZFF i 5

TCRING ASHINISTAATION RE: ::rh;g; Petition Traffic Engineering concerning possible traffic preblems.
i em
day of - 197 5., that the hercin Petition for a Varisnce should be and the ! .L.D.5. - The Committee feels that soms provision for off streot
iy i e e et 2 B o 8:%-0:8. Chirch - Petitioner parking should exist to serve this building, as well
P A8 ]
same is granted, from and atter the date of this Dear:81r3 thi posad addition, and that any means

&
existing or proposed to acqguire, leass or otherwise provide
such parking facilities, be submitted prior to the
earing

The Zoning Plans Adviso, Committee has
reviewed the plans lublﬂl.tfed?&ith the above
referenced petition and h made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. MNotice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 30 days after the date on tha ¢
certificate, will be forwarded £o you in the near future.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

are not i to ind
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development

and it appearing that by reason of. ~

Very truly yours,

Frsmm i
FRANKLIN T, HOGANS, 1.
Chairman,

Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

o = The subject Property is located on the

Southwest corner of Merritt Blvd,
Road, and is currently improved wi
building used for religious servic

rrrrr FTH:JD
N es. Enclo:
n¢losure

b thore Visiarad NOT BE GRANTED. The petitioner is requesting a setback Variance

hould as well as a Variance to permit zero off street
i Parking spaces instead of the required 50, in
= order that an addition may be constructed onto the
existing building.
9T that the above Variance be and {ie same Is hereby DENIED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ...

ol

The Properties to the cast, north and south

are developed as gingle family homes, and Properties
r‘Io tge wWest, across Sollers Point Road, ara

e . s eveloped as group homes,

——BartMore Coounry, MARYLAND
Baltimore County Fire Department

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFEASON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ALTH-

3 o
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING e R
Euane J. Curroan. P.E Wh T. MeLres
et

RE—
1204 Jaauary 17, 1975 =
Towson, § Matylang 21204 Mr. 5. Bric Diltenna, Zoning Commiusioner
Office of Planning and Zaning

Count: Offfce Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

February 26, 1975 Office of Planning and Zmning
Baltimora County utz%:.a Bufldlng

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Towson, Haryland 21
Hr. S. Erlc DiNenna fomments on Item 177, Zontng Advisory Comairtoe Meeting,
Zoning Commissioner Attention: MNr, Jack Di1lon, Chaliman January 7, 1975, are as follows:
County Offfce Bullding Zoning Advisory Connittes

Towson, Maryland 21204 Property Owner: R.L.D.S. Church

Re:  Property Owmer: R.L.D.S. Church Locacion: SW/C of Merritr Blvd. and Baybriar Rd.

Re: Item 137 - 2AC - January 7, 1975

Existing ~.<ng: D.R. 5.5
Lecation: SW/cor. of Merritt Blvd, and HBaybriar Rd. Proposed Zoning: VARTANCE from Sec. 409.200 +o permie
Property Owner: R.L.D.S. Church offscrect parking spaces, fnstead of
Location: SW/cor. of Merrite Blvd. and Baybriar Rd, Itea Mo, 4137 Zoning Agenda  January 7, 1975 the requircd 50 apaces. VARTANCE from
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Sec. 1B02.2B(304V.F.2) to permlt set-
Proposed Zoning: VARIANCE from Sec. 409.281 to pernit 0 backs for another principal bldg. of
offstreet parking spaces inatead of the Gentlomen: 25' from the front property line, 10°
required 50 spaces. VARTANCE from Sec. from the wide line, and 17" froa the
102,28 (504 V.B.2) to permit serbacks for Pursuant to your request, the referonced property has been surveyod by this Fear propurty iine (ascead of she pe-
anothur principal bldg. of 25' from the front o Bureay and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable and required quired 40°, "6 307 respectively.
property line, 10' from the side line, & 17° %o bo corrected or Ineorporated fnto the final plass for the property, %e. of Aeres: .5 Acres
from the roar propercy 11 tead of Districe: 2eh
venutred 400 S0t Lot :,‘,,p“',,:lf;ﬂl;' thé () 1. Firo hydranta for the referenced property are requlred and shall ba
No. of Acres: .5 acres loented at intervals of ot along an spproved xead in Mecropoli.an vacer and sever are avallable.
Distedet: 12th St aa by the

unf
Department of Publie Workas.

Mr Pollucion Comments: “h: buflding or buildings s this
Dear Hr. Difienna:

Sire may be wubJect to a prrait to construct and a permit te operace
i i ;. ;Mnmmmrxdmu- -:en;::ﬂruzulmd for the site. any and all fuel burning and processing equipmeut. Additiona Infor-
5 8 vehicle dend-s a ®tlon aay be obtained from the Divisin of Alr Pollutlon amd Tngas.
The proposed variances to the sethacks from the property 1ines are not EET The Five Dopariast trial fiyglene. Baltimore Councy Department of Health.
EXCEEDS the naxdinun allowed by the F .
expected to cause any craffic problems. The proposed variance to the parkin { ) L. The site ohull be ande to comply with all mpplicable parts of the Eoed Protection Commenta: if a food wervice factlfiy &
P epaneas Fire Prevention Code prin= to occupancy or beginning af operations, propoacd, complote plans and specificacioss asut be subsittod (o L
can be expacted to cause some problems for the neighborhood. () 5. The bulldings and struc’ 3 eddsting or proposed con the gite shall

Division of Food Protection,

conply with all mpileab.  requirsments of ths laticnal Fire Protection for reviev and approval.

Very truly yours 5 hssocintion “tandard Yo, 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prier
iy - to occupancy.

Baltinore tounty Lepartment of Health,

Very truly yours,

f—-/k‘m-..—, At

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU uF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

. s g o ! (

r

N 6. Site plans are approved ag drawn.
Hichael 5. Flanigan - |

Traffic Englucering Assoo. l (x) 7. The Fire Pravention Buroau has no comnents st this time,
M5¥fbza Please indicate parking for n% site,

<) Tiotad and > 7
Reviever: f? 25 Gl orresti Rl TS D s B
Planning Group™ ] Deputy Chief
Special Inspection Division Fire Provention Bureau

“HVB/ new

€C--W.L. Phillips
L.A. Schuppert




WILLIAM O, FROMM

ounecton

5 ERIC DINENNA
20minG commmmsioNER

Februory 19, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisary Committee

Offfice of Planning and Zoning

Baltimare County Offico Bui

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Me, DiNenna:

Comments on ftem 137, Zoning Advisary Committee Meuting, Janvary 7, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner, R.L.D.S Church
Location: SW/cor of Merritt Blvd. and Baybriar Road

Existing Zoning;
Proposed Zoning: Varionce from Sec. 409.281 to sermit 0 offstroet parking spaces instead
of the req tired 50 spaces. Variance from Sec, 1002,2B(504V.B.2) 10 permit sefbocks
for ancther principal building of 25' from the front property line. 10 fom the sids
line, & 17' from there property line instead of the required 40°, 20' & 30' respectively
No. of Acres:
District: 12

-5 acres

This affice has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to Indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are fo ossure that
aware of plans or problems with regord to development plans that may have o

all parties are mod
bearing on this p

on.

This plon has been reviewed ond there are no site-planning factors requiring comment .
Very truly yours,

UL tL/

/
John L. Wimbley
Planning Specialist I
Projoct and Development Planning

PLANNING AND ZONING

OFFICE OF
TOWSGN, MARYLAND 21304

DALTIMORE COUNTY
109 WEST GHESAPEAKE AVENUE

TE 301 JEFFERSON UILDING
AWEA cooE 301 Pad

WG ABeREV MG aadsant

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

District. .~
Posted for: .

Petitioner

Location of propert

focation of Signs:

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSOMN, MARYLAND - 21204

Oata: January B, 1975

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna

2oning Cormissioner

Baltimore County Offlce Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: sanuary 7, 1975

Re: ltem

Church A

Proparty Owner:

Baybriar Road

Location: SW/cor. of Merritt Blvd.

Present Zoning:

Bl fo parmit 0 ofts
required
{504V,

Proposed Zonlng:

for anather princ
operty Iine, 10" from
rear property |ine lnste
and 30 raspectively

e, ar
required

Districr:

No. Acres:

Dear Mr. DiNennat

student populet

Very truly yours,

lo et oz

WP /ml

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESg SHEET

Patitian nu

NG Wall Mop nal Dupiisate Trocng | 200 Shest
FUNCTION date I By |date | by Jdole | by |[date | by |dote | by |

sed Plans:
ge in outline or desc

i
]
r
i

7
ﬁ i

i
:
:

i i
§

Hi
!
{3

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

e
UEARNG Hr TOWSON, MD b.12 25
T oo 144, Coun: TOWSON, MU, L1 KR 2 10,
Loy THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the 4 advertise :
Ry '::"'.l: 5 15 . that the annexed advertisement. was
‘m“‘f‘.....__‘,m*é published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
- |
sani Rt ot '-.E.:'.\ and published in Tuwson, Baltimore County, Md, oocerin:oach
oy ihacns ot 35
ulding of tweniy-
| AT L ol_one suesassiou xeaks before the.
%_E-&ua:u S|
e gy e tvar day of March. L 10,75, the fisst pi
RC ﬁ Awenty = fout
S Forku st ing; on th 1355 _day of arch
i P appearing on the_____ 1355 _day ol _tazsh
oo s
e a0 .12
Y ®
Lo .+, THE JEFEERSONIAN,
Butlmoe Gt ettt Ao
iR Manager.
Pivd
“rist Hisement, .
o tsement, §..-
Sttt d'u:-
4
i o, B 3.
Onesapeake
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapcake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has beon received * this_ 2595, day of
Bl Kl 197;. Item

ric DiNenna,

Submitted by

Zoring Commissioner

Petitioner Feco Cagich N
oIS

AL C
Petitioner's Attorney Raviewed by

;

* This is not to be interproted as acceptance of the
assignment of a hearing date.

\Potiilon for

it CERTIFICAT™ OF PUBLICATION
ZONING:

OFFICE OF
Dundalk Eagle

38 N. Dundalk Ave.

Dundalk, Md. 21222 March 20,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once acmsloss
L before the
1975 ; that isto say,

K
hii
il

L

i
£
E
;

8

i

!
'!EBi

o

i
2
i
{

iz
i
H
g
i
i
587

i
i
1
i
H

14th dayof March

i
i

the same was inserted in the issuessof 1oy, 13,1975

z;
5
ik

sty
I
po
i
e

gi
i

I

Kimbel Publication, Inc.
.h.l.hnﬂl!h

i
i

?ﬁig
il
2 g 5
;l

fafgr

il
Al
i

i

T
g !
P

!
i
B
f

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
TFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS UASH RECEIPT

april 2, 1975

DaTE account
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